

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY . DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME NOSNKO POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 1c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE CITY 40 35007 US ALADD'L INFO RE 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any SSN OR EIN 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1d. TAX ID #: **ORGANIZATION** NONE DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME POSTAL CODE 2c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE COUNTRY CITY US AL 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ADD'L INFO RE 2. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - Insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER 35. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c, MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE AL 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM · US 35291 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ONTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT: Serva 1 # 42_0404780334 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR SELLER/BUYER BAILEE/BAILOR AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)
[ADDITIONAL FEE] [optional] This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL All Debtors Debtor 1 Attach Addendum ESTATE RECORDS. [if applicable]

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

| FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and ba | ICK) CAREFULLY | | | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|-------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
| 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1 | | TEMENT | | | | |
| 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | * L • | | | | | |
| OR THE PROPERTY AND THE PARTY NAMED IN THE PARTY NA | ENDOTE MANCE | MIDDLE NAME, SUFF | | | | |
| 96. INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE WINE, SUFT | | | | |
| ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | 1.7.7. | | | | | |
| 10. MISCELLANEOUS: | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | |
| | | | THE ABOV | E SPACE | IS FOR FILING OFFICE | USE ONLY |
| 11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT F | ULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one n | ame (11a or 11b) - do not abb | revilité ér combine nan | 103 | | <u> </u> |
| 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | | | FIRST NAME NOW INC. | | MIDDLE NAME | |
| 11c MAILING ADDRESS | 70 | CITY | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO ROUGHNEATIC | | 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORG | ANIZATION | 11g. ORG | SANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | NONE |
| 12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PART | TY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S | NAME - insert only one nam | ne (12a or 12b) | | | |
| 12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | ~ | |
| 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | <u>-</u> | FIRST NAME | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFIX |
| 12c. MAILING ADDRESS | | CITY | <u> </u> | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers Collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate: THE REAL PROPERTY DESTATEMENT COVERS ATTACHED DEED. | | 16. Additional colleteral des | cription: | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER (If Debtor does not have a record interest): | of above-described real estate | 17. Check only if applicable | and check only one bo | | | |
| | | | · - - | | roperty held in trust or | Decedent's Estate |
| | | 18. Check only if applicable : | and check <u>only</u> one bo | | | |
| | | Debtor is a TRANSMITTI | | | | |
| | | Filed in connection with a | | | | |
| 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER (If Debtor does not have a record interest): | | 18. Check only if applicable : | Trustee acting with name and check only one bo | espect to p | | Decec |

011-439326 SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF Shelby

20030224000112140 Pg 1/1 12.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/24/2003 10:55:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

20040604000299450 Pg 3/3 37.20

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/04/2004 12:05:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

PHILIP JOHNSON and MELANIE JOHNSON

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, also known as Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND Dollars and 00/100 (\$105,000.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto PHILIP JOHNSON and MELANIE JOHNSON, husband and wife, as joint tenants for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of

| reversion, the following described real property situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama: |
|---|
| Lot 62-A, according to the Resurvey of Lots 46 through 62 of Willow Creek, Phase 1, and Part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 26, Township 20 South, Range 3 West, as recorded in Map Book 9 Page 95 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama. |
| THIS DEED IS NOT TO BE IN EFFECT UNTIL:FEB 1 4 2003 |
| Subject to all those certain statutory rights of redemption existing and outstanding by virtue of that certain foreclosure deed dated 08/20/02, in Book and Page/Instrument 20020829/413390. |
| Being the same property acquired by the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development pursuant to the provisions of the National Housing Act, as amended (42 USC 1441, et. seq.). Deed recorded in Book and Page/Instrument # 20021113/566080. |
| TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said PHILIP JOHNSON and MELANIE JOHNSON, as joint tenants for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, onFEB 1 2 2003, has set his or |

MEL MARTINEZ

her hand as the duly authorized representative of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development.

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN

DEVELOPMENT

Best Assets/Citiwes JV Representing Single Family Housing Specialist

Georgia State Office

Housing and Urban Development

Pursuant to Power-of-Attorney Previously Recorded

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

Notary Public in and for said County in said State, do hereby certify that the undersigned, Lowery who is personally well known to me to be the duly authorized representative of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, and the person who executed the foregoing instrument bearing date 12103 , by virtue of the authority vested in him by the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 24, Chapter II, and acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily for and on behalf of Mel Martinez, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, on the day and year above stated.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal on

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 03-05

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Ray Uhrig, Attorney At Law, 2611 Artie Street, Suite 1, Hay

100